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PETITIC N FOR ZONING VA IANCE g5 sn
TO THE ZOMING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, ownar(s) of the property situsie in Baitimore County and which iz
wm&mﬁmpﬂmunhmm.mhm.u petilion for a
Varisnce from Section ..1B02.3.8. (205.3) to permit a side yard of 11 feet
dn_lieu_of the_required )S_feet _ = i e e e e me mime
of the Zoning Reguistions of Baitimore County, to the Zoming 'aw of Ballimore Counly: for the
lollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practeal dificulty)
1. The environmental impact and cost of removal of two large trees
in the area. (Maple and Oak) b
<. Blockage of all or part of an exlsting house window creatire Yy
a room with no outside lieght souree. ;
3. Archltectural Adeslen riceds of the new structure. %
Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etr., u filing ol this
lion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations mrnmlrlngﬁm of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
urder the penzitle- of ury, that [/we
are the legal owneris) li'ie
which is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaspr: _ . Legal Owneris):
{Type or Pri:d Name) {Type or Print Name)
Signature Signature
__________________________________________ .sWE8Q _wacht . L
Address {Type or Print Name! :
_________________________________________ : .:.;_lé_-@-:*j‘ﬁ"‘:‘t&!f e it
City and State Signature
Attorney for Petitloner-:
Typeor PoastName)  Address T " Phone No.
B o A e i S T S S Name, address and phone number of jegal owner, con-
Arkd ey Trac! purchaser of representative o be conlacied
City and Siate Mame R R e 3
Alterney"s Telephone No.: oo ooeoo________. 3I0Z. ool Malley Jr. | MBE Bl
Address Ji1AlY Phone No, i
D By The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this _____19th 44 :
= . 3 3 , 10.85__ that the subject matter of this patition be advertised, as
— by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two nn:ﬁﬁ:nn ¢! general circulation through- "
= ) County, ihal property be posted, and thal the public hearing be kad before the Zoning o
e oher of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofce Bui in Toewson, Baltimore
% the ____ i 22nd_ __________ day of ...ApTil 1985 g 10:00 Lok
il
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BALVIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTVENT
TONION, MARYLAND 21204-2586

494-4500

March 11, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Commissionesr

Offiee of and Zoni
Baltimore ﬂnung. fice Building
Towson, MD 29

Actention: Wick Commodari, Chairman

2ening Plans Advisory Committse

RE: FProperty Ownar: Robert Macht, et ux
Location: 5/ Wood Valley Drive 491' ¥W. from c/1 Marcie Drive
Item No.: 244 Ioning Agenda: 2/26/85
Centlumens

Pursuant to - reguest, the raferenced property has been surveyed by this
: Hmﬂﬁmuhﬂuﬁﬂdtﬁn'rmw:mmmim
. to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for che property.
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Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reg-ired and shall be
Jocatad at intorvals or foct along an approved roud In
sgcordance witl: Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Jepartment of Public Marks.
A second msans of wehicle accomss is pegquired for the site,

The wehicle dead end condition shown at

EACERDS the maximus allowsd by tha Fire Department.

The zite ghall be pade to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Preventio, Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

T™he buildings and stzuctures existing or proposed on the aite shall
camply with &ll applicable requiresants of the Natlonal Fir= Protection
Associatin Standard Fo. 101 "Life Safety Code”™, 1976 Mition prior

to occupancy.
Sice plans are approved, as draun,

The Fire FPrevention Bvresu has no comments, at this ciee,

SRR _ ;—-m ui}a-a_ A /{../Mmﬂ.uﬁj

P Fire Frevention Rireau
Special Inspection Divizios

[#C

7 R

DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WOMNKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 28, 198%

Mr. Arnold Jab.on
Eoning Commissioner
County Office Bu.ilding
Towson, Marviand 21204

Re: Item 4241 (1964-1985)
Property Owneri Robert Macht, et ux
5/5 wood Valley Dr. 491' W. from center-
lint Marcie Dr.
Acres: 100/119,.121 x 227.94/292.84
Digtrict: 3Ird

Mg. Jablon:

The following comrents are furnished in cegard to the plat submitted ro this

itam,

Qffice for review by the Zfoning Mdvisocy Committet in connection with the subject

General Comasonts:

Pertmanent) to prevent creating any nulsances of
especially by the concentration of surface wat_rg.,
which may result, due to irproper grading o

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities Lemporary or

Yafages bt adjacent properties.
Correction of any prooles
LEPropeyr installation of drainage

facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

could res:lt in a sediment nollution problem, damagj Civat 4 b
dewnstream of the property, : ¢ ng p e and public holdi

Development of this Property through stripping, grading and stabilization

A grading permit is. therefore, negessary for all

grading, including the str ipping of top souil.

Very truly Yours,

(ﬁﬂ & ot M
o 3 h. MARELE, PilEs, FR

dreay @f Publie Serviees

JAM:EAM ::PMO a2
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File
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FLRL T LrrlOTe ] S5 BIAMIT | I ER i
, 'l'i-a'?;:f‘ SN AT ARD ;-rz‘-qu HIR Murch: 1k, 1955
b T

TED Za1o%s
DaRECTSA

Fr. Aroald Jovicn, Sapiry Com=issip=as
Offlce of Plessirs qrd soning s
County Cfflce 2uidirg
Towaen, Mamylant 2100%

T=ar Mr, alcm:

Com=a- .o Itez & 2L) Zemirz Arwisory Comistee Foeting are am Fo.'ows;

Property Oumar: Rgbert t, ot ux

Locaty W

m:t :.:.:l S E?E oa?*?"gliur Irive L91' W. from o/1 Marcie Drive

Pras 2
posed Zemirs:  Varisnce to peruit a slde yard estback ef 11' in lieu af the

Tear 190/119.21 x 227.9L, 92, 6l

required 15' and a sum of side yards of 38" in lieu of the
I'!qu:!_.'l'lﬂ Ll.'l:l:‘ -

Digtziess Ird.

The i*ed checied below a-e Epplicatlas

@ 'Ll struztutes ghal? confem o the Ealtinmssy, County Bulldiemr Cods 1981 /Poumeat

®

L

- 1 -3 S A
abte Ot bl other appli-

. . ot ,.:Fian 1oy
A Yaildyeay -1—.?2‘ ME.B Tejulred belore twginning constouction,

Aesldentizl: Three zets of Ceratructisn dravings are reguired
applicaticn, Architect/Ergirser seal i3/is pot fequired, m:ﬁ;:dﬂur:ﬂ
and slgratures ars required on Plans and Yechnical Data.

Co—ercinlr Three sets of coratimticn dravings with s
Maryland let
Architect or Engirser shall be required to file & permit appl 1.::1:::'1... e

dn sxterior wall erscted witkin &'0 for Cocmervial waes g= 3*
I 0 Far
Feoily use sreip.of an adjecent lot lire phail be of ors ha-:.r Flre m:t:

LOBILSIStiog, ro openicss per—itted within 3'0 of 1ot }lnes
Téquired Lf comstrustion is en the let 1154, fen Table hﬂl.'l h Flrevail la

LUOT and Table L0Z, alze Zectizn 53,7, ine 2, Lection
atad - > *
h’“’“ﬂ!ﬂw_‘ VAriAnoe COpEArs o :ﬂfl.t'-ll.:t kith the Baltimcrs Counmty Bullding Cole,

4 charge of cocupancy ghall be appli 4 for, aiong with an alteration permit

applicaticn, amd thres required sets of drau

L1 il ey Ings imdiras P
Will maws +:p Code Tequireenis for the PF:-anld ira fM how the BTl Lure
b profersicnal meal. caarse. Drowiegs may require

fefue this offlce can ca—emt onm the above e

E - g ' i otructowe, pl

:Ein H::I-t.-vi-:ﬂ &f a Jegistered in Marylird l.rtuticlpn:‘;:;::rt:.:r'i'rr;u
*fed Gll.ze, that, the structure for whis= a Froposed charcw in uaa i Er;p-um

Etrustice elagsificatisn mf Tibly Eﬂl_ =entd of Table ﬂ:'_s it tho required cone

Ci=enta

Thets ee—aniz reflec” snly cn the [rifcr=gy:
Eifted 1 the affice . Plarring ard :::-.,:_f e Pt S S Lo

P apo are not (Rtended & -
;:;u:: :*:‘:‘:ﬂl SrLem: of AW permii. I desired, additional I:I-I!‘::n::?un
e, B vialtire, Reem 122 (I nw Beview) at L1l V. Checapesie Lve.,

Very truly wours,

AHasll Polovon il

Charles B, Bprhas, Chief
Flars Ferim:

ngs

gEALFJ.IRTMEHTCC?FUHr[TFFE ENG!

LY MEER
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e
494-2550 |

STEPHEN £ COLLES "
DRECTON

March 15, 1985

Mr. Arnald Jablen
Zoning Cosmice’ sner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Aragld Jablen
Toning Commissionar

Courtly OFfice Rglldi
'lmnlfu. le:-:n: E'ﬂa

e Zoning Mdvigars meetin of Fe 82una-v 26, 1985
E'E:-:u:mﬂ FosgeT MACuT, atox

Location: ofe (usap Vawew Daive 49"
Dear Mr, Jablonm: Eul ol { MAbarc 2 Dl

The Diviston of Current Plenning amd Development has reviewsd the wubject

petition gnd of fers Lhe following comments. The 1temi checked below are
applicable,

4 Item Mo, 218 H{IH? 243,245 245,246 26T TAC- %
Froperty Cumer: ? ' - Meeting of February 16, 1985

oy Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zening:

(9 1There are no site planning faclors requlrimg commsnt,
i 11': County Review Grous Meeting 4 required.
County Beview Group meeling was held and the siputes wil] be
forward by Lhe Buresw of Public Servicet.
[ 1This site 13 part of & larger tract; therfore 11 14 defined as 4
fubdivigion,  The plan syt thiwm 2w entire tract,
[ & record plat wiil be required amd must be recorded prigr
e Typudnce of 3 ballding pemalt,
[ IThe sccess 13 not satisfactory,
[ )The circulation a this site 15 nol satisfactory,
} The pll:l"n‘|1 arrangement f3 not satisfactory.
4
{

ACDEE
Disrcrict:

Dear Mr. Jableon:

Fariing calcylations must be shown on the o an.
IThis property contalns solly which gre defined as wetlendy, and
developaent on these toils 13 prohibited,

i Jonstruclfon in or alteration of the floodplain 4 prohinibed
under the prowisioms of Section 22-98 of the Dévelopsent
RTequlations,

[ ]Developssnt of thiy rite may constitute o potential conflict with
the Baltimore County #aster Plgn,

[ 1The smended Development Plan wat approved by the Pianning Rosrd

The Department of Traffic Enginesring has no commencs
for irem numsbers 238, 240, 241, 242, 263, 244, 245, 246, und i‘f?.

-
o

= AL A
Michael S. Flanigan 5
Traffic Engineering Assoc. ] “J

an i

E iu-ﬁtlﬂﬂi: Wiskt comply wiih Baltimore Counily Landicape Marual.
The property 15 Tocated in 4 deficient service ares as defined by
81T 178-T9, Mo bullding permit may he igtued wntil § Reserve
Capacity Uie Cortificate hay been igiued, The deficient service
by

MSF/ccm

| )ine property Is Tocated in a traffic ares controlled by & *0° lgval
intersection as defined by B174 178-79, and a1 conditiom uulr
traffic ¢ iy may become more lTimited, The Bpsic Services Areat
ire re-svaluated anmually by the County Council,

' jhddttinnal commenty:

Eugene A, Bobar
Chigf, Corrent Planning and Davplopmen.

Lo camey Mogeel

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
A

April 15, 1983

COMNTY OFFICTE BLDG.
111 W. Chesopuaike hie,

Fowsen, Marylend 21204 § Mp, 4 Mrs. Robert Mmeht
3307 Wood Valley Drive

. Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Wictholan B, Cosmocdar i
Chalrman RE: Item No. 241 - Case Ro. B5-297-4
Petitioners - Robert Macht, et ux
¥ariance Petitlon
SFrRERS
P Dear Mr. and Mrs. Macht
Cngineering
R The Zoning Plans Advizary Committse has reviewed the plans suyb-
Traffic trlq:_r_"r|q.q Iiltl!ﬂ Hitn ':r.l-"r' ﬂbﬂvf !"Efl'l"ﬂﬂt'!!l! p’ﬂ'titiﬂn. Tm rﬂllﬂﬂlﬂ.ﬁ :mu L] ¢

- A are not intende2 “o indicate the appropriateness ol the zoning action
requeated, but to ussure that all parties are made aware of plans or

:ﬁr;r:ilhtinn problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
eetan on this case. The Director of Planring =ay rile a written report with
- Cepartment the Zoning Commissioner with recosmendations as to tne sultablility of
Project Planming the requested zoning.

Bidilding Departaent

Enclosed are all comments subnitted from the meabera of the
Committee at this time tha* offer or request information on your

Board of Edgsakion

fon.nq Adsinisbration petition. If simi’ar comments from the remaining memers are receiyved,
Industrial d I will forward thes 2o you. Otherwise, any comment hat ls not
Deve lopment informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This per. tion was

accepted for filing on the date c.' the enclased rfiling cer-ificace and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours, .

Fititi 8 Comemostars
beer

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chalrman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KBC:np

Enclosures

ot
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i
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Puregant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the petition snd
sppearim,; thet sirict compiance with @e Baltiwore County Zoming Reguistions would swamidxmel
result in practical diflculty and unressonable hardship apon the Politioner(s} and the granting of
the verisnce(s) requesed wilk'will not edversely affect the beallh, safely, and general wellare of

i the commupity, the varfance(s) should /ssembicmot be granted. ,

Theredors, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoaing Commisvioner of Baltimors County, this 2=’

o dﬂﬂ'—uﬂl———. IJ—E'—.H.I'HI Petitlon for Zonilng Varianceiz] to per-

mit a side yard setback of 11 Ffeet in lieu of the required 15 feet he and the
,' same 13 hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of thia Order, subject to the
following:

i. The Petitionera may apply lfor thelir building permit and
be granted same upon recelipt of thia Order; however,
Petitionera are heéereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk untll such time as the
applicable appellate process lMro# thls Order has ex-
plred. If, Tor whatever reason, Lhis Order ls re-
veraed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, sald property to its
original condition,

'y
ey Eﬂﬁ%}% {I:HH'T of

Baltimbre Enunty

AdSarl
Mr. Robert Macht

People's Counsel

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
63873

Pikesville, M., EEBE April 3o85

=:- 70 CEnTIFY, that the annexed adveriisrent
-~ 5l ishes 1n the NORTHMEST STAR. a weekly

v *ﬂ‘tﬁﬂﬁ! r publishea in Fikesvills, Baltimere
= Marylana before the _22nd  __ eay of
April 19 85 -
1. ';'-5'1 e st sublication appearing on the
osy of _April A9 _ 8%
nd puhlh!tiun appearing en the
day of ———y
i publication appearing en the
day of _ . +19

o o

iy ST T R T T S5 PR SoR

THE KORTHWEST STAR

ar

= Cost of Advertisement__ $22.00

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORMENFONDENC.L

SOl TH
Baginning on the . 8lde of Wood Valley Drive &0 feet wide, at

Ay S
......... Date. .. Aptil . N983 ____________. the distance of 491.55 feet ef the centerline of Karcie Drive.

Worman E. Gerber, Diractor

""'“'":"H Jablon I hereby states that ] understand fully the nature and ~ize of

the propesed undditien a4t my next dor~= neirshbor's house, Also krown Ay

Being Lot 3, Block E., as shown on Flat entitled *Section three,

FROM.__ 0fflca of Blapning ¢od Zoning . 3307 Wood Valley Lrive. The ownur, Rebert wacht has showr, = the petition §
Stevencun at Anton Farms" recorded in Baltimore County in FPlat he will present to the zoning board., [ wizh %o state that for the publie
. s 2n7- ,
SUBJECT. . 7°Rink Bebition No. Ba-29124 Book 0.T.G. 32:417. Also known as 3307 Wood Valley Drive in the . record that I hawe no objections to the proposed varisnce that re

Third Eleection District. iz requesting.

75 o e e I e —

There are no comprehenslve planning factor: requiring comment
on this petition.

rman E. r i -1
Office of Planning and foning

NEG/JGH/sF

: Py -297-A 2
. CERTIFICATE OF PUBHICATION

TOWSON, MD., ... ... % & ... | **'u__--
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thet the
published in THE JEFFERBONIAN, a F
snd published in Twwson, Baltimore m&., an-rhl o

[=

.......... il b g9 % = 1

e ———— e )RR R e HEPNI: 9SS S S

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

5/5 Wood Valley Dr., 491°

W from Centerline of Marcie
Dr. (1307 Wood Valley Dr.),

¥ADigtrict

i+

BEFCRE THE ZOMTNG OOMMISSICONER

=+

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(fﬁ BALTIMORE COUNTY
| OFFICE OF PLANNING [ ZONING
\ I/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
> 404-3353

ARNOLD IADION
JO8 ANG COMMISSIONER,

ROBERT MACHT, ot ux, Petitioner : Case Mo, B5=297-A

] n [ ] [
) E ] B r =

PETITION FOR VARLANCE

Jrd Election District

5

LOCATICH: Southside Wood Valley Drive, 491 feet Wes: from the

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the centerline of Marcie Drive {3307 Wood Valley Drive)

abve-capti~red matter. HNoticcs should be sent of anmy hearing dates April 14, 1723

Do : 1 ;
other proceedings in this matter and o the passage of any prelim- AR AN T Hopeayy: April 28, S3h5-ak 10.00 4.

PUBLIC HEARING: Rocm 106, County Office Building, 11 West Chesapeake

inary or final Order. T Avenue, Tms-nn, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty, by authority of the Zoning Act and nm

; Regulations of Baltimere County, will hold a public hearing:

Phyllid Ei::le Fri h‘m
Poople's Counsel for Raltimore Cooncy

RE: Petitiom for Verisasge
/8 Wand Valley Be., 491" ¥ fyem the ¢/1 of
Mareis De. (3367 Wosd Valley Brive)

Case Be. 15=-197-i

Petition for Variance to permit a side yaid of 11 feet in lieu of
the required 15 feet.

Daar Ny, 4 Mrs. Wackt 1

__'f':.___'l. "ﬁ‘(.'-__ R s 1

Peter Max Zimmerman 7
Deputy People's Counsel 3
Room 223, Court Pouse
Towson, MDD 21204
494-2188

This is to advise you that _ $43.00  is due for advertising and poating
of the above property.

This fee must lie paid and cur zoning sign and post ~eturned cu the day
of tha hearing before an Order is issued. Do Aot remove sign until day of hearing.

Being the property of Robert Macht, et ux hown
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. - e o

In the event that this Petition is granted, o building permit may be issued within
the thirty {30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner l|-.|-1.11:"r however, enter—
t=in any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit dur:.rm this perm:l for
good cause shoim. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

Flease make the check payable *o Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit tc Mra. Arlene Janvary, Zoning Office, Room [13, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

I HEREBRY CERTIFY that on thiz 26th day of March, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and ¥re. Bobert

Macht, 31107 Wood Valley Drive, Baltimore, MD 21208, Petitioners.

BY ORDER (F
ARNOLD JAELON

ZONING OOMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

L g (e e

Peltar Mac T immerman
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CERTIWICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF RALTWMOR COWNTY 7 - 2 574
Towem. Bersiaad

Dote of Pasting 7 - =7 65
Posted o . —ceeeo - Zﬁ&?ﬁ.’:ﬂ..‘!ﬁ B hemmeme e

Location -lm:..é/:-r_- -ii/.{?.i;,,_,‘&'ﬁ.-- __ﬁffff:?:,t-”éf_?f:-f.kf:{_f#:fg&:." .
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PETITION FOR VARLANCE

ird Election District

LOCATTON: Southside Wood Valley Drive, 491 feet West fram the
NOTICE OF HEARING centerline of Marcie Drive (3307 Wood Valley Drive)
RE: Petition for Varisnce
:ﬁ Neod T maﬁ;“g:dlmgm“] DATE AND TIME: Monday, April 22, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.
mht Mt! -tl.l = Petitioners PUBLLIC HEARLNG: Boom 10¢, Coumty Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
) Averue, Towson, Marvland

' The Zening Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

TIME: _ 10;00 a.m. Repulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

DATE: _jmday, Agril 22, 1963

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 1]1] West Chesap=ake

Petition for Variance to permit a side yard of 11 feet in lieu of
the required 15 feer.

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Bring the property of Robert Macht, et ux as shown on

the plat filed with the Zoning OLLice,

[n the event that this Petition is granted, a buillding permit may be issued within
: the thirty (30) dav appeal period, The Zoning Comissioner will, however, enter—
" tain anv request for a stay of the isswance of satd permit during this period for
pood cause shawm.  Such request must be received ‘n writing by the date of the
hearing set abowe or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON

! ZONING COMMISSIONER
A 0OF BALTIMORE (INNTY
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